
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 0090540

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/1/2009 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2009

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to revise the Local Force Contract with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation
relative to increased cost participation for construction of street lighting in construction with the
Mitchell Interchange Reconstruction, with an increase of $11,971.11 or 8.41% for a new total
estimated cost of $154,302.62, of which 100% is State funded.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EXPRESSWAYS, STATE GRANTS, STREET LIGHTING, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter, 2. Fiscal Note, 3. Jusitifcation Record, 4. Comptroller's Certificate, 5. Hearing Notice
List

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL9/1/2009 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE9/4/2009 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE9/10/2009 0 Pass 5:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL9/22/2009 0 Pass 14:0

SIGNEDMAYOR10/1/2009 0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

